PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously omitted Assignor, Kuo-Sheng Huang. previously recorded on Reel 018305 Frame 0646. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of entire interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuo-Sheng Huang	03/04/2008
Guey-Yun Chang	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nan Juen International Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	11, Alley 52, Lane 413, Ying Tao Rd. Ying Ghor Town	
City:	Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11519695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)260-4798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797
Email: aking@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony S. King

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19607-038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

Total Attachments: 5

source=P03461-F004NewAssignment#page1.tif source=P03461-F004NewAssignment#page2.tif source=OldAssignmentRecord#page1.tif

PATENT 500507609 REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0230

\$40.00 11519

OP \$40 00

source=OldAssignmentRecord#page2.tif source=OldAssignmentRecord#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), whose post address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

Locking Device of Sliding Drawer

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility	Patent
is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	
☐ United States Design Patent was	

S			
□ executed on:			
☐ filed on: September 1	3, 2006 Serial No.: 11/519,695		
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:		filed:	designating
the United States of America	~ ^		
☐ issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:		

WHEREAS, NAN JUEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

whose post address is 11, ALLEY 52, LANE 413, YING TAO RD. YING GHOR TOWN,

TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor Name HUANG, KUO-SHENG	Address 11, ALLEY 52, LANE 413, YING TAO RD. YING GHOR TOWN, TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
V Huang Ruosheng	March 4, 2008

Assignor Name	Address
CHANG, GUEY-YUN	11, ALLEY 52, LANE 413, YING TAO RD. YING GHOR TOWN, TAIPEI, TAIWAN
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
V CHANSIGUEY-YUN	March 4, 2008



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 26, 2006

PTAS

CHANG, GUEY-YUN 20525 VIA TALAVERA YORBA LINDA, CA 92887



OCT 23 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/13/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018305/0646

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CHANG, GUEY-YUN

DOC DATE: 08/23/2006

ASSIGNEE:

NAN JUEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. 11, ALLEY 52, LANE 413, YING TAO YING GHOR TOWN, TAIPEI COUNTY

TATWAN R.O.C. 239

SERIAL NUMBER: 11519695

PATENT NUMBER:

ተተጥተው

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0234 018305/0646 PAGE 2

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0235

	09-19-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	103308	876	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
9.13.06	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): CHANG, GUEY-YUN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAN JUEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: 11, ALLEY 52, LANE 413, YING TAO RUYING GHOR TOWN, TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN	
	Execution Date(s) August 23, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Same as Above	
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Taipei	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan R.O.C. Zip: 239	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
99/14/20 04 FC:80	6 HLE333 00000033 11519695 1 40.00 ID Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: CHANG, GUEY-YUN Internal Address: 20525 Via Talavera,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address	Street Address: Same as Above	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Yorba Linda	8. Payment Information	
	State: California Zip: 92887	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 718-9614563 Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: LUBNA, GUEY - YUN Signature	August 23, 2006	
	CHANG, GUEY-YUN	Total number of pages including cover 3	

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documer

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0236